CTX: Explanation for differences in profit in FS of Holding Company in QIII.2013
On 03/01/2014, Viet Nam Investment Construction and Trading Joint Stock Corporation explained for differences in profit in FS of Holding Company in QIII.2013 as follows:


Unit: VND million

	No.
	Content
	Amount
	Differences

	
	
	QIII.2013
	QIII.2012
	Value
	Rate (%)

	1
	Revenue from selling and supplying services
	56,905
	103,423
	- 46,518
	- 45 %

	2
	Gross profit
	2,782
	16,177
	- 13,395
	- 83 %

	3
	Other profit
	6,548
	-543
	7,028
	1,326 %

	4
	Profit after enterprise income tax
	4,425
	2,533
	1,892
	75 %


- The revenue and profit of QIII.2013 decrease compared to that of QIII.2012 because the volume of completed constructions of QIII.2013 which are eligible for revenue recognition is only equivalent to 55% of that of QIII.2012. Thus, the gross profit decreased by 17% compared to Quarter III.2012; however, the increase in the other profit made the profit after tax increase by 25% compared to Quarter III.2012.
- However, the accumulated construction revenue to QIII.2013 reached VND 250 billion, equivalent to 75% compared to that plan. In QIV.2014, the Corporation will hand over the PVI projects for the customers; the expected revenue is VND 1,050 billion. Therefore, the Corporation will complete the business plan for the year registered at General Meeting of Shareholders
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